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A team of Officials from Bureau of Indian Standards
(BIS), Chennai Branch Office, conducted an
Enforcement Search and Seizure Raid operation on
15 May 2024 at an unauthorized Packaged Drinking
Water Bottling plant premises located in Salavathy
Village, Tindivanam based on an information of

suspected violation of BIS Act, 2016.

During the operation conducted by a team of BIS
Officials constituting Shri. Sreejith Mohan J. Joint
Director, Shri Dhinesh Rajagopalan L. Deputy
Director and staff members. in nursuance of
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seized. In addition, approximately 3,00,000 nos. of
labels marked with spurious ISI mark were also

seized. The Manufacturer does not hold a valid BIS
licence, and firm has violated Section 17 of BIS Act

2016 by applying spurious ISI mark on PET Bottles.

Head of Chennai Branch Office Smt G. Bhavani
stated that action would be initiated by Bureau of
Indian Standards, Chennai Branch Office against
the offender under the Bureau of Indian Standards
Act, 2016. The offence is punishable with
imprisonment up to two years or a fine not less
than Rs. 2,00,000/- but may extend up to ten times
the value of goods or articles produced or sold or
offered to be sold or affixed or applied with a
Standard Mark or both as per Section 29 of BIS Act,

2016 for first Contravention.

Authenticity of BIS Standard mark can be verified
using a mobile application called "BIS Care App".
General public are, therefore requested that in
case they come across such instances of Misuse of
ISI Mark the same may be intimated to BIS Chennai
Branch Office, CIT Campus, 4th Cross Road,
Taramani, Chennai-600113. Such complaints can
also be made by using the BIS Care App or by
sending an E-Mail to cnboi@bis.gov.in. The source
of such information would be strictly kept
confidential. BIS Website www.bis.gov.in and e-BIS
(manakonline.in) may be browsed for general

information on BIS.
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seoevall GG Q.uareall QsflealsHsTr. @SHHMmEL GHMEHON, WS
WSma&E Lgerev &L L, 2016, Lfley 29-61 LG, @T6etor( 24,600 (HGH6T aUeMIT
&) 60 M &> 55 600T L_60) 60T VANV, €1p.2,00,000/-8 & GOMWITSH SILUTT&LD
S ESHUILUOGML Sj6Vevd LUWeTUGSSLUUGWL QUTBLE6T, SWMiflésluLl L
36Vevs AlMHBLUILGLD 3jeVevgl el LLULUGLWD QUL eflear & Liley LSS
LOL_MBI@G U6y SUTTHLID eFE& s LILIL6VITLD.

Gumedlwimest BloaUeTHIGET UMM QLTS I0&&HEHHG 65 lweubsmev, Lsgersiv
Q T 6T 60T T6D6T I VIAIGVSHLD, FIVLY QUETMTSHLD, 4618 GHMI&E FMe06V, &JL06oT,
QE6Ten6r-600 113 etedtm (WWHAFlEG SHeaUv Q&flalgGaeumn. BIS  Care
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Special Service and Features

BIS OFFICIALS RAIDED PACKAGED
DRINKING WATER UNIT WITH FAKE ISI MARK

@O emn& @LLILL L BI6T: 15 MAY 2024 3:00PM by PIB Chennai

A team of Officials from Bureau of Indian Standards (BIS), Chennai Branch Office,
conducted an Enforcement Search and Seizure Raid operation on 15 May 2024 at
an unauthorized Packaged Drinking Water Bottling plant premises located in
Salavathy Village, Tindivanam based on an information of suspected violation of
BIS Act, 2016.

During the operation conducted by a team of BIS Officials constituting Shri.
Sreejith Mohan J. Joint Director, Shri Dhinesh Rajagopalan L. Deputy Director
and staff members, in pursuance of Section 28 of BIS Act 2016, a total stock of
189 numbers of 2 Litre PET Bottles, 180 numbers of S00 ml PET Bottles and 106
numbers of 20L PET jars filled with Packaged Drinking Water and bearing labels
marked with spurious ISI mark were seized. In addition, approximately 3,00,000
nos. of labels marked with spurious ISI mark were also seized. The Manufacturer
does not hold a valid BIS licence, and firm has violated Section 17 of BIS Act 2016
by applying spurious ISI mark on PET Bottles.

Head of Chennai Branch Office Smt G. Bhavani stated that action would be
initiated by Bureau of Indian Standards, Chennai Branch Office against the
offender under the Bureau of Indian Standards Act, 2016. The offence is
punishable with imprisonment up to two years or a fine not less than Rs.
2,00,000/- but may extend up to ten times the value of goods or articles produced
or sold or offered to be sold or affixed or applied with a Standard Mark or both as
per Section 29 of BIS Act, 2016 for first Contravention.

Authenticity of BIS Standard mark can be verified using a mobile application called
“BIS Care App”. General public are, therefore requested that in case they come
across such instances of Misuse of ISI Mark the same may be intimated to BIS
Chennai Branch Office, CIT Campus, 4th Cross Road, Taramani, Chennai-
600113. Such complaints can also be made by using the BIS Care App or by
sending an E-Mail to cnbol@bis.gov.in. The source of such information would be
strictly kept confidential. BIS Website www.bis.gov.in and e-BIS (manakonline.in)
may be browsed for general information on BIS.

https://pib.gov.in/PressReleasePage.aspx?PRID=2020654 1/2



5/16/24, 8:43 AM Press Information Bureau

(QeueuT_ (B 6™ L_UITeIT 6T6vor: 2020654) 6)(HEM &5 U6 T 6T600T600 18560055 : 26

@ b5 Qeueflufenl LIQ&&: Tamil

https://pib.gov.in/PressReleasePage.aspx?PRID=2020654 2/2


https://pib.gov.in/PressReleasePage.aspx?PRID=2020655

Stock at water unit seized

CHENNAL Bureau of Indian Standards, Chennai,
seized stock at an unauthorised packaged drink-
ing water unit in Salavathy village, Tindivanam,
' during a raid on Wednesday. A press release said
a total stock of 475 packaged drinking water con-
tainers bearing labels marked with spurious ISI
mark and about three lakh labels with spurious
ISI mark were also seized. The manufacturer did
not have a valid BIS licence.



AROUND THE CITY IN

80 WORDS -

fficials from Bureau of
Indian Standards (BIS),
 conducted an enforcement
search and seizure raid on 15
May at an unauthorised
packaged drinking water
bottling plant premises
located in Salavathy village,
Tindivanam. During the
operation conducted by a
team of BIS officials, a total
stock of 189 two litre PET
bottles, 180 500 m| PET bottles
and 106 20L PET jars filled with
packaged drinking water and
bearing labels marked with
spurious ISI mark were seized.
' In addition, approximately
three lakh labels marked with
- spurious ISI mark were also

- seized. The manufacturer
does not hold a valid BIS
licence, and firm has violated
section 17 of BIS Act 2016.
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